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**Fund 101   GENERAL FUND

**Department 002   CLERK-TREASURER

08/19/2016 38270 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38270CT INPRS 0219 08/19/2016101002123.000

09/02/2016 38349 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.02 38349CT INPRS 0219 09/02/2016101002123.000

08/26/2016 38287 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38287CT INPRS 0219 08/26/2016101002123.000

08/12/2016 38244 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38244CT INPRS 0219 08/12/2016101002123.000

09/09/2016 38464 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38464CT INPRS 0219 09/09/2016101002123.000

08/23/2016 38289 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 31.08 62937CT PORTION 08/23/2016101002124.000

09/01/2016 38414 STAPLES CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 41.47 63000TAPE, HIGHLIGHTERS, BINDERS 09/06/2016101002213.000

09/06/2016 38402 NEOFUNDS  BY NEOPOST CT POSTAGE 100.00 62989POSTAGE CIVIL 09/06/2016101002321.000

09/02/2016 38363 ARCOM CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 500.05 62957VOICE AND DATA RELOCATE 09/02/2016101002323.000

08/23/2016 38296 AT&T LONG DISTANCE CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 36.88 62939CT LONG DISTANCE 08/23/2016101002323.000

09/01/2016 38361 TIME WARNER CABLE CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 47.95 62955HIGH SPEED INTERNET 09/01/2016101002323.000

09/06/2016 38374 JACKSON, BARBARA CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 500.00 62964CLEANING CT OFFICES AND

ARA

09/06/2016101002361.000

08/25/2016 38302 CHASE CARD SERVICES CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 45.92 38302CLEANING SUPPLIES 08/25/2016101002361.000

09/08/2016 38506 ARCOM CT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 186.45 63010CONNECT POSTAGE METER,

SERVER

09/08/2016101002441.000

SubTotal Department 002 1914.86

**Department 003   TOWN COUNCIL

09/02/2016 38366 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY 4333.33 62958MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 09/02/2016101003316.000

08/10/2016 38233 ISU TC INS OTHER THAN GROUP 10347.00 62927TOWN PORTION LIABLITY 08/10/2016101003341.000

08/10/2016 38233 ISU TC INS OTHER THAN GROUP 31043.00 62927POLICE PORTION LIABILITY 08/10/2016101003341.000

08/10/2016 38233 ISU TC INS OTHER THAN GROUP 15051.00 62927STREET PORTION LIABILITY 08/10/2016101003341.000

09/06/2016 38375 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #790 TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 43.94 6296512V LEAD DURA  CONTRACTOR

PACK

09/06/2016101003364.000

SubTotal Department 003 60818.27

**Department 020   PD

08/19/2016 38270 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38270PD INPRS 0219 08/19/2016101020123.000

09/09/2016 38464 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38464PD INPRS 0219 09/09/2016101020123.000
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09/02/2016 38349 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38349PD INPRS 0219 09/02/2016101020123.000

08/12/2016 38244 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38244PD INPRS 0219 08/12/2016101020123.000

08/26/2016 38287 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38287PD INPRS 0219 08/26/2016101020123.000

09/01/2016 38322 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

PD GROUP INSURANCE 420.34 62950POLICE PORTION 09/01/2016101020124.000

08/23/2016 38289 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS PD GROUP INSURANCE 949.31 62937POLICE PORTION 08/23/2016101020124.000

09/01/2016 38356 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 10248.87 38356GROUP HEALTH 09/01/2016101020124.000

08/26/2016 38284 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 38284PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 08/26/2016101020127.000

09/09/2016 38461 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 38461PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 09/09/2016101020127.000

08/12/2016 38241 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 38241PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 08/12/2016101020127.000

09/02/2016 38346 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 38346PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 09/02/2016101020127.000

08/19/2016 38267 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 38267PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 08/19/2016101020127.000

09/06/2016 38401 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 99.00 62988HP 603A MAGENTA TONOR 09/06/2016101020213.000

09/06/2016 38401 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 78.00 62988HP TONOR BLACK 09/06/2016101020213.000

09/01/2016 38415 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 46.72 63001WHITE OUT, TAPE FOR LABEL

MAKER

09/06/2016101020213.000

09/01/2016 38396 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD TIRES AND TUBES 50.00 62983MOUNT AND BAL 4 TIRES 09/06/2016101020231.000

09/06/2016 38385 GOODYEAR AUTO PD TIRES AND TUBES 492.00 629744 NEW TIRES M LEVESQUE 09/06/2016101020231.000

09/06/2016 38379 CINTAS CORPORATION PD RUGS/MATS 156.94 62968RUGS 09/06/2016101020232.000

09/06/2016 38379 CINTAS CORPORATION PD RUGS/MATS 156.94 62968RUGS 09/06/2016101020232.000

09/01/2016 38397 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 196.00 62984AMMO FOR TRAINING 09/06/2016101020311.000

08/25/2016 38302 CHASE CARD SERVICES PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 694.40 38302TRAINING/LAMASTER & ADAMS 08/25/2016101020311.000

09/06/2016 38387 INDIANA STATE BUDGET PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 40.00 62976M LEVESQUE BREATH TEST 09/06/2016101020311.000

09/06/2016 38387 INDIANA STATE BUDGET PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 40.00 62976MATT ADAMS BREATH TEST 09/06/2016101020311.000

09/06/2016 38387 INDIANA STATE BUDGET PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 40.00 62976D LAMASTER BREATH TEST 09/06/2016101020311.000

09/06/2016 38387 INDIANA STATE BUDGET PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 40.00 62976T KNIGHT BREATH TEST 09/06/2016101020311.000

09/06/2016 38409 PUBLIC SAFETY MEDICAL SVC PD MEDICAL EXAMS 30.00 62996NEW OFFICE FULKERSON 09/06/2016101020313.000

09/06/2016 38409 PUBLIC SAFETY MEDICAL SVC PD MEDICAL EXAMS 1182.67 62996NEW OFFICE FULKERSON 09/06/2016101020313.000

08/23/2016 38295 AT&T PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 786.30 62938POLICE JULY PORTION 08/23/2016101020323.000

08/23/2016 38295 AT&T PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 780.66 62938POLICE JUNE/TURNED IN LATE 08/23/2016101020323.000

08/30/2016 38313 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 680.84 62940WHELAN ,LEVESQUE CELL

PHONE &OVERVIEW OF LINES

08/30/2016101020323.000

08/23/2016 38296 AT&T LONG DISTANCE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 92.86 62939POLICE LONG DISTANCE 08/23/2016101020323.000
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08/30/2016 38316 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 65.50 62943PATTY CLAPP CELL PHONE 08/30/2016101020323.000

09/01/2016 38362 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 67.41 62956PATTY CLAPP CELL PHONE 09/01/2016101020323.000

09/01/2016 38362 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 160.30 62956DONALD ROSS CELL PHONE 09/01/2016101020323.000

08/30/2016 38316 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 160.30 62943DONALD ROSS CELL PHONE 08/30/2016101020323.000

08/30/2016 38315 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 105.00 62942BROADBAND HIGH SPEED 08/30/2016101020323.000

09/06/2016 38388 INDIANA OFFICE OF

TECHNOLOGY

PD NCIC/IDACS 125.44 62977IDACS 09/06/2016101020324.000

08/30/2016 38318 TIME WARNER CABLE PD NCIC/IDACS 75.00 62945BROADBAND HIGH SPEED 08/30/2016101020324.000

08/10/2016 38230 DUKE ENERGY PD ELECTRIC 1836.85 62926POLICE DEPT ELECTRIC 08/10/2016101020351.000

08/30/2016 38314 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY PD HEAT/GAS 74.36 62941POLICE DEPT 08/30/2016101020352.000

09/01/2016 38420 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PD WATER/SEWER 40.65 63006POLICE DEPT WATER/SEWER 09/06/2016101020353.000

08/30/2016 38317 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PD WATER/SEWER 38.14 62944POLICE DEPT WATER BILL 08/30/2016101020353.000

09/01/2016 38416 DEACON, THERESA S PD CLEANING SUPP/SVS 375.00 63002CLEANING POLICE DEPT 09/06/2016101020361.000

09/01/2016 38396 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62983RICHARD WAGNER OIL

CHANGE

09/06/2016101020363.000

09/01/2016 38396 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62983OIL CHANGE LEVESQUE 09/06/2016101020363.000

09/01/2016 38396 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 576.69 62983TODD KNIGHT OIL

CHANGE/BRAKE JOB

09/06/2016101020363.000

09/01/2016 38396 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62983RYAN KNIGHT OIL CHANGE 09/06/2016101020363.000

09/06/2016 38403 NEWS & TRIBUNE PD PROMOTIONAL FEE 70.09 62990AD FOR POLICE CAR BIDS 09/06/2016101020392.000

09/06/2016 38378 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES PD PROMOTIONAL FEE 82.31 629672 FLAGS 09/06/2016101020392.000

09/06/2016 38404 ON-DUTY DEPOT PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 125.00 62991REWIRE FRONT END OF KEN

KING CHARGER

09/06/2016101020441.000

09/06/2016 38404 ON-DUTY DEPOT PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 50.00 62991LIGHT BAR BRASWELL'S CAR 09/06/2016101020441.000

SubTotal Department 020 38810.69

**Department 301   SANITATION

08/19/2016 38270 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 393.83 38270S&S INPRS 0219 08/19/2016101301123.000

09/09/2016 38464 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 421.08 38464S&S INPRS 0219 09/09/2016101301123.000

08/12/2016 38244 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 423.20 38244S&S INPRS 0219 08/12/2016101301123.000

09/02/2016 38349 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 409.32 38349S&S INPRS 0219 09/02/2016101301123.000

08/26/2016 38287 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 391.48 38287S&S INPRS 0219 08/26/2016101301123.000
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09/01/2016 38322 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

S&S GROUP INSURANCE 133.94 62950STREET PORTION 09/01/2016101301124.000

08/23/2016 38289 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS S&S GROUP INSURANCE 222.41 62937STREET PORTION 08/23/2016101301124.000

09/01/2016 38356 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 2079.39 38356GROUP HEALTH 09/01/2016101301124.000

09/01/2016 38360 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 1016.32 62954FUEL FOR PACKER 09/01/2016101301225.000

09/01/2016 38337 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 316.74 62952S&S PORTION OF GASOHOL 09/01/2016101301225.000

09/01/2016 38337 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 1014.50 62952FUEL FOR PACKER 09/01/2016101301225.000

09/01/2016 38360 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 1102.80 62954FUEL FOR PACKER 09/01/2016101301225.000

09/01/2016 38360 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 449.03 62954STREET PORTION FUEL 09/01/2016101301225.000

09/01/2016 38337 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 227.05 62952S&S PORTION OF GASOHOL 09/01/2016101301225.000

09/01/2016 38337 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 1085.89 62952FUEL FOR PACKER 09/01/2016101301225.000

09/06/2016 38406 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S OIL FOR PACKER 459.99 62993OIL FOR PACKER 09/06/2016101301226.000

09/06/2016 38384 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 151.62 62973SANITATION UNIFORMS 09/06/2016101301242.000

09/06/2016 38384 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 135.12 62973SANITATION UNIFORMS 09/06/2016101301242.000

09/06/2016 38384 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 135.12 62973SANITATION UNIFORMS 09/06/2016101301242.000

08/25/2016 38301 CHASE CARD SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 19.05 38301PAINT TRAFFIC WHITE 08/25/2016101301242.000

09/01/2016 38411 RIVERCITY WORKWEAR S&S PERSONAL PROT.

EQUIPMENT

100.00 62997WORK BOOTS/PATRICK

MORRIS

09/06/2016101301244.000

08/25/2016 38302 CHASE CARD SERVICES S&S EDUCATION/TRAINING 100.00 38302EBERLE CDL TEST 2ND TIME 08/25/2016101301311.000

08/25/2016 38302 CHASE CARD SERVICES S&S EDUCATION/TRAINING 100.00 38302EBERLE CDL TEST FIRST TIME 08/25/2016101301311.000

09/07/2016 38466 BUSINESS HEALTH PLUS S&S MEDICAL EXAMS 45.00 63007DOT RECERT MORRIS 09/07/2016101301313.000

09/01/2016 38413 STANTEC INC S&S CONSULTING SERVICES 1021.78 62999SWAC SHIRT POCKET FIELD

GUIDE

09/06/2016101301314.000

08/23/2016 38295 AT&T S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 26.53 62938STREET JULY PORTION 08/23/2016101301323.000

08/23/2016 38295 AT&T S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 26.53 62938JUNE STREET/TURNED IN LATE 08/23/2016101301323.000

09/01/2016 38338 VERIZON WIRELESS S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 243.82 62953PUBLIC WORKS CELL PHONE

STREET PORTION

09/01/2016101301323.000

08/23/2016 38296 AT&T LONG DISTANCE S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 74.87 62939BILLING OFFICE LONG

DISTANCE

08/23/2016101301323.000

09/06/2016 38398 KRAMER CONSULTING S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 162.91 62985MIGRATE EMAIL TO OFFICE 365 09/06/2016101301323.000

09/06/2016 38398 KRAMER CONSULTING S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 37.34 62985SPAM FILTERING MONTHLY

INVOICE

09/06/2016101301323.000

09/01/2016 38412 SPENCER MACHINE TOOL S&S MAINT. PACKER 111.32 62998HINGE PIN PACKER 09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38377 BEST EQUIPMENT S&S MAINT. PACKER 331.71 62966MAINTENANCE PACKER 09/06/2016101301365.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/09/2016 10:19:11 AM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 5

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

09/06/2016 38377 BEST EQUIPMENT S&S MAINT. PACKER 5426.16 62966COMPACTING BLADE FOR 08

PACKER

09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38382 DELTA SERVICES LLC S&S MAINT. PACKER 583.33 62971DELTA JOB  REPAIR PACKER

16KB179

09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38391 JACOBI SALES S&S MAINT. PACKER 563.62 62979BLADE BELT, BLADE KITS

PACKER

09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38391 JACOBI SALES S&S MAINT. PACKER 0.00 62979BLADE BELT, BLADE KITS

PACKER

09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38405 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 742.67 62992REPAIR 2002 FREIGHTLINER 09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38405 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 1011.84 62992REPAIR 2007 INTERNATIONAL 09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38405 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 384.70 62992RIGHT BRAKE REPAIR 2007 INT 09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38371 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 9.15 62961BRASS ADAPTER AND

CONNECTOR

09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38371 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 80.19 62961PARTS FOR PACKER 09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38371 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S MAINT. PACKER 278.86 62961PROTECTIVE SLEEVE 09/06/2016101301365.000

09/01/2016 38417 UHL TRUCK SALES S&S MAINT. PACKER 115.50 630032007 PACKER RUNS HOT 09/06/2016101301365.000

09/06/2016 38372 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

46.92 62962#11 SURFACE 09/06/2016101301369.000

09/06/2016 38372 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

42.42 62962#11 SURFACE 09/06/2016101301369.000

09/06/2016 38381 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3530.97 62970TONAGE LANDFILL 09/06/2016101301381.000

09/06/2016 38381 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3512.61 62970WASTE DISPOSAL PER TON 09/06/2016101301381.000

09/06/2016 38381 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3502.32 62970TONAGE WASTE DISPOSAL 09/06/2016101301381.000

09/06/2016 38381 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

287.07 62970JULY 2016 TONAGE 09/06/2016101301381.000

09/06/2016 38383 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

66.00 62972BRUSH CLARK CO 09/06/2016101301381.000

09/06/2016 38383 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

148.20 62972BRUSH CLARK CO 7.41 TONS 09/06/2016101301381.000

09/06/2016 38386 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

185.25 62975DUMP AND RETURN TRASH 09/06/2016101301381.000

09/06/2016 38392 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S PAVING 1115.00 6298016046 BUTLER RD EVAL 09/06/2016101301384.000

09/06/2016 38392 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S PAVING 1097.50 6298016046 BUTLER RD EASEMENT 09/06/2016101301384.000

09/06/2016 38392 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S PAVING 2042.64 6298016045 2016 ANNUAL PAVING 09/06/2016101301384.000
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09/06/2016 38389 IRVING MATERIALS S&S PAVING 200.00 62978COLD MIX ASPHALT 09/06/2016101301384.000

09/06/2016 38392 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S STORM DRAIN 450.00 6298016074 GILOLA DRAINAGE

PHASE 2

09/06/2016101301386.000

09/06/2016 38392 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S STORM DRAIN 1770.00 6298016074 GILOLA DRAINAGE

PHASE 2

09/06/2016101301386.000

09/06/2016 38380 CLARK COUNTY SOIL & WATER S&S STORM DRAIN 506.92 62969PHASE II SERVICES RENDERED 09/06/2016101301386.000

09/01/2016 38413 STANTEC INC S&S STORM DRAIN 1238.73 62999CONSULTING STORM DRAIN 09/06/2016101301386.000

09/01/2016 38395 JIM KOEPPEL S&S MISC. SERVICES 128.50 62982DAMAGE DURING SNOW

PLOWING

09/06/2016101301394.000

09/06/2016 38391 JACOBI SALES S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER 340.00 62979RENTAL KABOTA 09/06/2016101301441.000

09/06/2016 38391 JACOBI SALES S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER 227.66 62979DRIVE SHAFT PACKER 09/06/2016101301441.000

09/06/2016 38391 JACOBI SALES S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER 80.57 62979OIL FILTER ELEMENT 09/06/2016101301441.000

09/06/2016 38406 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 31.80 62993POWER BELT SINGLE LEAD 09/06/2016101301443.000

09/06/2016 38406 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 25.98 62993JB WELD STRAPS 09/06/2016101301443.000

09/06/2016 38406 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 13.55 62993OIL FILTER, PAPER, MINI BULB 09/06/2016101301443.000

SubTotal Department 301 42756.32

**Department 314   BUILDING INSPECTOR

09/09/2016 38464 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 22.18 38464BC INPRS 0219 09/09/2016101314132.000

08/19/2016 38270 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 34.07 38270BC INPRS 0219 08/19/2016101314132.000

08/12/2016 38244 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 26.03 38244BC INPRS 0219 08/12/2016101314132.000

09/02/2016 38349 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 22.88 38349BC INPRS 0219 09/02/2016101314132.000

08/26/2016 38287 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 22.17 38287BC INPRS 0219 08/26/2016101314132.000

08/15/2016 38247 LOWES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 4.72 62928GLO ORANGER FLAGGING 08/15/2016101314236.000

08/15/2016 38247 LOWES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 14.19 62928CLEAR STORAGE CONTAINERS 08/15/2016101314236.000

08/25/2016 38301 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5.00 383016 FT USB 08/25/2016101314236.000

08/25/2016 38302 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 14.50 38302LEINS 08/25/2016101314236.000

08/25/2016 38301 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 63.62 38301FLOOR MATS 08/25/2016101314236.000

08/25/2016 38301 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 299.99 38301ULTRA WIDE MONITOR 08/25/2016101314236.000

08/25/2016 38301 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 112.47 38301SAMSUNG CHARGER FAST

CHARGE

08/25/2016101314236.000

08/25/2016 38301 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 480.97 38301OFFICE FURNITURE 08/25/2016101314236.000

08/25/2016 38301 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 90.96 38301SIGNS 08/25/2016101314236.000

09/01/2016 38396 JIM ONEAL FORD INC BC VEHICLE MAINT 576.92 6298308 EXPLORER REAR PINION 09/06/2016101314361.000
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SEAL & AXLE SEALS.

08/25/2016 38302 CHASE CARD SERVICES BC MISC

SERVICES/CHARGES

38.89 38302SHOP TOWELS AND TERRY

TOWELS

08/25/2016101314394.000

SubTotal Department 314 1829.56

SubTotal Fund 101 146129.70

**Fund 201   MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

**Department 001

08/10/2016 38230 DUKE ENERGY MVH STREET LIGHTS 4928.69 62926STREET LIGHTS 08/10/2016201001355.000

09/01/2016 38336 CLARK COUNTY REMC MVH STREET LIGHTS 860.74 62951STREET LIGHTS 09/01/2016201001355.000

SubTotal Department 001 5789.43

SubTotal Fund 201 5789.43

**Fund 204   PARK & RECREATION

**Department 001

09/06/2016 38400 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS PR OFFICE SUPPLIES 18.00 62987THERMAL RIBBON 09/06/2016204001221.000

09/01/2016 38419 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED PR CHEMICALS 172.20 63005CHEMICALS 09/06/2016204001226.000

09/06/2016 38373 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

PR CHEMICAL TEST 35.00 62963SAMPLE COLLECTING, POOL 09/06/2016204001312.000

08/15/2016 38248 Art in Speed Park , Inc PR PROMOTION 1500.00 62929DONATION ART IN THE PARK 08/15/2016204001317.000

08/10/2016 38233 ISU PR INS OTHER THAN GROUP 998.00 62927PARK PORTION LIABLITY 08/10/2016204001341.000

08/10/2016 38230 DUKE ENERGY PR ELECTRIC/POOL 2362.35 62926POOL ELECTRIC 08/10/2016204001351.000

08/23/2016 38295 AT&T PR ELECTRIC/POOL 26.53 62938RECREATION PHONE 08/23/2016204001351.000

08/23/2016 38295 AT&T PR ELECTRIC/POOL 26.53 62938RECREATION JULY PORTION 08/23/2016204001351.000

09/01/2016 38394 JILL SPEAR ELECTRIC PR ELECTRIC/POOL 125.00 62981RESTROOM LIGHTING 09/06/2016204001351.000

09/07/2016 38467 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PR WATER/POOL/PR 12.85 63008WILKERSON PARK 09/07/2016204001353.000

09/06/2016 38408 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 27.70 62995FURNACE FILTERS AND KEYS 09/06/2016204001364.000

09/06/2016 38399 Lawn Cure of Southern Indiana

Inc

PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 75.00 62986QUARTERLY ROOT/WEED

MAINT

09/06/2016204001364.000

09/01/2016 38351 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PR SALES/USE TAX 3.59 38351AUGUST SALES TAX 09/01/2016204001396.000

09/01/2016 38419 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED PR POOL EQUIPMENT 619.50 63005CHEMICALS 09/06/2016204001442.000

09/01/2016 38418 VOLUFORMS PR POOL EQUIPMENT 120.00 63004POOL PASSES 09/06/2016204001442.000

09/08/2016 38505 TIME WARNER CABLE PR POOL EQUIPMENT 269.99 63009INTERNET FOR POOL 09/08/2016204001442.000
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SubTotal Department 001 6392.24

SubTotal Fund 204 6392.24

**Fund 229   LOIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

**Department 020   PD

09/01/2016 38360 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST 2108.29 62954POLICE PORTION FUEL 09/01/2016229020391.000

09/01/2016 38360 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST 3760.63 62954POLICE PORTION FUEL 09/01/2016229020391.000

09/01/2016 38360 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST 2941.08 62954POLICE PORTION FUEL 09/01/2016229020391.000

09/01/2016 38360 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST -76.22 62954POLICE PORTION FUEL 09/01/2016229020391.000

SubTotal Department 020 8733.78

SubTotal Fund 229 8733.78

**Fund 256   POLICE GRANTS

**Department 001

08/16/2016 38249 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN POLICE GRANTS 173.95 62930DUI GRANT 4255 JUNE 08/16/2016256001500.000

08/16/2016 38255 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 314.48 62936OPO GRANT 4256 JUNE 08/16/2016256001500.000

08/16/2016 38252 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 649.12 62933DUI GRANT 4255 JUNE 08/16/2016256001500.000

08/16/2016 38251 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 488.16 62932DUI GRANT 4255 JUNE 08/16/2016256001500.000

08/16/2016 38254 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 194.52 62935OPO GRANT 4256 JUNE 08/16/2016256001500.000

08/16/2016 38250 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR POLICE GRANTS 245.58 62931DUI GRANT 4255 JUNE 08/16/2016256001500.000

08/16/2016 38253 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR POLICE GRANTS 127.88 62934OPO GRANT 4256 JUNE 08/16/2016256001500.000

SubTotal Department 001 2193.69

SubTotal Fund 256 2193.69

**Fund 406   CEDIT

**Department 650   CEDIT

09/02/2016 38368 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC CEDIT EXPEDITURES 1000.00 62960MONTHLY CONTRACT 09/02/2016406650361.000

SubTotal Department 650 1000.00

SubTotal Fund 406 1000.00

**Fund 444   TIF FUND

**Department 999   TIF
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08/10/2016 38230 DUKE ENERGY TIF EXPENSES 32.51 62926TIF TRAFFIC LIGHT 08/10/2016444999450.000

09/02/2016 38368 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC TIF EXPENSES 1000.00 62960MONTHLY CONTRACT 09/02/2016444999450.000

09/02/2016 38367 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND

KRAFT

TIF EXPENSES 500.00 62959MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 09/02/2016444999450.000

SubTotal Department 999 1532.51

SubTotal Fund 444 1532.51

**Fund 701   PAYROLL NET SALARIES

**Department 001

08/16/2016 38257 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL NET SALARIES 2239.62 38257POLICE COMMISSIONER'S

MEETINGS JAN-JUN

08/16/2016701001110.000

08/24/2016 38299 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL NET SALARIES 2006.29 38299NET SALARIES 08/24/2016701001110.000

SubTotal Department 001 4245.91

SubTotal Fund 701 4245.91

**Fund 702   PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/02/2016 38342 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22837.53 38342DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 09/02/2016702000702.000

08/19/2016 38263 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22485.76 38263DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 08/19/2016702000702.000

08/12/2016 38226 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

224.39 38226DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 08/12/2016702000702.000

09/01/2016 38312 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

9403.26 38312DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 09/01/2016702000702.000

08/26/2016 38280 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22121.68 38280DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 08/26/2016702000702.000

09/09/2016 38457 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22345.02 38457DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 09/09/2016702000702.000

08/12/2016 38237 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

29528.53 38237DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 08/12/2016702000702.000

SubTotal Department 000 128946.17

SubTotal Fund 702 128946.17

**Fund 731   PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H
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**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/02/2016 38344 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3799.23 38344FEDERAL 09/02/2016731000731.000

09/01/2016 38311 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 224.08 38311FEDERAL WH 09/01/2016731000731.000

09/09/2016 38459 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3515.16 38459FEDERAL 09/09/2016731000731.000

08/26/2016 38282 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3498.33 38282FEDERAL 08/26/2016731000731.000

08/19/2016 38265 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3582.30 38265FEDERAL 08/19/2016731000731.000

08/08/2016 38227 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 10.49 38227FEDERAL 08/12/2016731000731.000

08/12/2016 38239 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3669.34 38239FEDERAL 08/12/2016731000731.000

09/01/2016 38310 IRS 945 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 677.72 38310MPP 945 09/01/2016731000731.000

SubTotal Department 000 18976.65

SubTotal Fund 731 18976.65

**Fund 732   PAYROLL FICA

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/16/2016 38258 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 316.20 38258FICA 08/16/2016732000732.000

09/09/2016 38459 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2204.76 38459FICA 09/09/2016732000732.000

08/12/2016 38239 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2271.94 38239FICA 08/12/2016732000732.000

09/02/2016 38344 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2331.30 38344FICA 09/02/2016732000732.000

08/08/2016 38227 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 33.46 38227FICA 08/12/2016732000732.000

08/19/2016 38265 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2306.22 38265FICA 08/19/2016732000732.000

08/24/2016 38300 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 279.00 38300FICA 08/24/2016732000732.000

09/01/2016 38311 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 524.60 38311FICA 09/01/2016732000732.000

08/26/2016 38282 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2210.60 38282FICA 08/26/2016732000732.000

SubTotal Department 000 12478.08

SubTotal Fund 732 12478.08

**Fund 733   PAYROLL MEDICARE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/24/2016 38300 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 65.28 38300MEDICARE 08/24/2016733000733.000

09/09/2016 38459 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 874.78 38459MEDICARE 09/09/2016733000733.000

08/12/2016 38239 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1092.26 38239MEDICARE 08/12/2016733000733.000

08/19/2016 38265 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 882.62 38265MEDICARE 08/19/2016733000733.000
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09/02/2016 38344 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 900.80 38344MEDICARE 09/02/2016733000733.000

08/08/2016 38227 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 7.84 38227MEDICARE 08/12/2016733000733.000

08/26/2016 38282 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 867.40 38282MEDICARE 08/26/2016733000733.000

08/16/2016 38258 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 74.00 38258MEDICARE 08/16/2016733000733.000

09/01/2016 38311 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 122.70 38311MEDICARE 09/01/2016733000733.000

SubTotal Department 000 4887.68

SubTotal Fund 733 4887.68

**Fund 734   PAYROLL STATE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/01/2016 38352 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 4761.00 38352AUGUST 2016 09/01/2016734000734.000

SubTotal Department 000 4761.00

SubTotal Fund 734 4761.00

**Fund 735   PAYROLL COUNTY WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/01/2016 38352 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 2789.28 38352AUGUST 2016 09/01/2016735000735.000

SubTotal Department 000 2789.28

SubTotal Fund 735 2789.28

**Fund 737   PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/26/2016 38283 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 38283PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 08/26/2016737000737.000

08/19/2016 38266 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 38266PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 08/19/2016737000737.000

09/02/2016 38345 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 38345PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 09/02/2016737000737.000

09/09/2016 38460 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 38460PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 09/09/2016737000737.000

08/12/2016 38240 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 38240PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 08/12/2016737000737.000

SubTotal Department 000 2170.50

SubTotal Fund 737 2170.50

**Fund 750   PAYROLL HEALTH INS.

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
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09/01/2016 38359 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 7726.35 38359GROUP HEALTH 09/01/2016750000750.000

SubTotal Department 000 7726.35

SubTotal Fund 750 7726.35

**Fund 751   PAYROLL AFLAC

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/01/2016 38353 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC 379.22 38353AFLAC 09/01/2016751000751.000

SubTotal Department 000 379.22

SubTotal Fund 751 379.22

**Fund 752   PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/01/2016 38353 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE 55.26 38353AFLAC LIFE 09/01/2016752000752.000

SubTotal Department 000 55.26

SubTotal Fund 752 55.26

**Fund 753   PAYROLL AUL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/08/2016 38224 AUL INSURANCE CO (3108) PAYROLL AUL LIFE 82.31 56840AUL LIFE INS 08/08/2016753000753.000

09/06/2016 38370 AUL INSURANCE CO (3108) PAYROLL AUL LIFE 82.31 56854BLINCOE-AUL LIFE 09/06/2016753000753.000

SubTotal Department 000 164.62

SubTotal Fund 753 164.62

**Fund 754   PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/01/2016 38354 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 595.12 38354AUL LIFE 09/01/2016754000754.000

SubTotal Department 000 595.12

SubTotal Fund 754 595.12

**Fund 755   PAYROLL VISION INS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/01/2016 38355 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IN) PAYROLL VISION INS 343.26 38355VISION 09/01/2016755000755.000
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SubTotal Department 000 343.26

SubTotal Fund 755 343.26

**Fund 756   PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/19/2016 38271 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38271EMPLOYEE 457 08/19/2016756000756.000

08/26/2016 38288 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38288EMPLOYEE 457 08/26/2016756000756.000

08/12/2016 38245 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38245EMPLOYEE 457 08/12/2016756000756.000

09/02/2016 38350 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38350EMPLOYEE 457 09/02/2016756000756.000

09/09/2016 38465 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38465EMPLOYEE 457 09/09/2016756000756.000

SubTotal Department 000 1125.00

SubTotal Fund 756 1125.00

**Fund 757   PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMEN

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

09/09/2016 38465 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 38465EMPLOYEE 457 09/09/2016757000757.000

08/26/2016 38288 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 38288EMPLOYEE 457 08/26/2016757000757.000

08/19/2016 38271 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 38271EMPLOYEE 457 08/19/2016757000757.000

09/02/2016 38350 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

175.00 38350EMPLOYEE 457 09/02/2016757000757.000

08/12/2016 38245 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 38245EMPLOYEE 457 08/12/2016757000757.000

SubTotal Department 000 865.86

SubTotal Fund 757 865.86

**Fund 780   PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
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09/02/2016 38343 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38343CHILD SUPPORT 09/02/2016780000780.000

08/19/2016 38264 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38264CHILD SUPPORT 08/19/2016780000780.000

08/12/2016 38238 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38238CHILD SUPPORT 08/12/2016780000780.000

09/09/2016 38458 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38458CHILD SUPPORT 09/09/2016780000780.000

08/26/2016 38281 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38281CHILD SUPPORT 08/26/2016780000780.000

SubTotal Department 000 300.00

SubTotal Fund 780 300.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 362581.31


